## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

## Resolution No. 19-118

Adopt a Resolution to approve a	)
Memorandum of Understanding between the	)
City of Salinas and County of Monterey for	)
one (1) Emergency Services Planner position	)
and the Emergency Services Manager can	)
execute documents pertaining to this project.	)

## BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey as follows:

The Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Salinas and County of Monterey for one (1) Emergency Services Planner position is approved and can be signed by the Emergency Services Manager;

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 23rd day of April 2019, upon motion of Supervisor Parker, seconded by Supervisor Alejo, by the following vote, to-wit:

AYES: Supervisors Parker, Alejo, Lopez, Adams and Phillps

NOES: None ABSENT: None

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting on April 23, 2019.

Dated: April 24, 2019 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Legistar File ID No. RES 19-036 County of Monterey, State of California

Agenda Item No. 42

By \_\_\_\_\_\_ Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board